TO

FROM

DATE

TITLE

SUBMITTED BY:

RESULTS:

Legistar #120288
DISTRICT 5

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

President and Village Board of Trustees

David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager ﬂﬂif\.’

May 23, 2012 Agenda Date: June 7, 2012

Bid Waiver for the FY 2012B Maple Street Concrete Rehabilitation

David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engincer oA

Date Bids Were Published N/A  Bidding Closed M
Total Number of Bids Received 1
Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications 1

Bid Security Required [Jves XINo

Performance Bond Required Dyes [ INo

Were Any Bids Withdrawn [JYes XNo
If yes, explain:

Waiver of Bids Requested? XYes [No
Ifyes, explain: See memo

Award Recommended to Lowest X Yes [No

Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain: See memo

FISCAL IMPACT:

Engineer’s Estimate/Budget Estimate $438,039.00/$360,000.00
Amount of Award $350,549.21

Account #: 7370.809425

HTE: Hé+ |14

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:

The unit prices from the applicable pay items of the FY 12B Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts
contract were used to assemble the contract price for the Maple Street roadway replacement project.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously X Yes [ INo
If yes, was quality of work acceptable X Yes [ INo
Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-1295? [ Yes XINo
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply DX Yes
REVIEW (as needed):
Village Attorney XX Date
Finance Director AV N Da%_
Village M % Eb;g&(ig D ZSb[ 2

1llage Manager a-c a !




