_ Resolution for Improvement by
rtment R 24-15 Municipality Under the lllinois

lllinois

/.of Transportation  Pase 3 of 3 Highway Code
BE IT RESOLVED, by the  President and Board of Trustees of the
Coungcil or President and Board of Trustees
Village of Lombard Illinois

City, Town or Village
that the following described streei(s) be improved under the lllinois Highway Code:

Name of Thoroughfare Route From To

Maple St. Grace St Edgewood Ave,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of  Class B Patching Type IV 8", combination concrete curb and

gutter type B.9.12, PCC driveway removal and replacement, PCC sidewalk removal and replacement, HMA driveway

removal and replacement, topsoil furnish and place 4", sodding and all other incidental items necessary to

complete the project as described in the bid documents

and shall be constructed 33 feet wide

and be designated as Section  11-00156-00-RS

2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional T Yes O No) sum of Three Hundred Thirty-three Thousand

nine hundred one and 20/100 Dollars { $333,901.20 ) for the

improvement of said section from the municipality’s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That work shall be done by  Contract ; and,

Specify Contract or Day Labor
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the
district office of the Department of Transportation.

Approved 1, Sharon Kuderna Clerk in and for the
Village of Lombard
City, Town or Village
4)|3] 15 County of _DuPage , hereby certify the
Date

foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted

by the President and Board of Trustees
Council or President and Board of Trustees
Department of Transportation atameetingon April 2, 2015

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal this
£
. ﬂc’
& jer | 2 dayof ps,/

J  Regional Engineer /
(SEA ,
iy T W
City, Town, or Village Clerk

Printed 3/16/2015 BLR 09111 (Rev. 11/06)



lllinois Department of Transportation
Divisicn of Highways / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburyg, Hlinois 63196-1096

LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS

Motor Fuel Tax — Improvement Resolution
Village of Lombard

Section No.: 11-00156-00-RS

DuPage County

April 20, 2015

Ms. Sharcn Kuderna
Village Clerk

Village of Lombard

255 East Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Dear Ms. Kuderna:

The Resolution for the above-referenced section adopted by the President and
Board of Trustees on April 2, 2015, received on April 9, 2015, was approved as
of April 13, 2015.

- This project consists of Class B patching, combination concrete curb and guiter,
PCC sidewalk removal and replacement, HMA driveway removal and
replacement, topsoil, sodding and other incidental items necessary to complete
the project and appropriates $333,901.20 of Motor Fuel Tax (MFT) Funds for
the subject section.

Enclosed is one copy for your records. If you have any questions or need
additional information, please contact Marilin D. Sclomon, Field Engineer, at
(847) 705-4407 or via email at Marilin.Solomon@illinois.gov.

Very truly yours,

John Fortmann, P.E.
Deputy Director of Highways,
Region One Engineer

ap it

Christopher J. Holt, P.E.
Bureau Chief of Local Roads and Streets

Enclosure(s)

Rm? PeNina, fvg. Tech
Car

cc: Goldsmith, Dire%tor of Public Works w/encl.



iinois Department of Transportation

Division of Highways / Region 1 / District 1
201 West Center Court / Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1096

LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS
Meotor Fuel Tax ~ Financial Report
Village of Lombard

Section No.: 11-00156-00-RS
DuPage County

April 20, 2015

Ms. Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Village of Lombard

255 East Wilson Avenue
Lombard, IL 60148

Dear Ms. Kuderna:

We have reviewed the Final Report indicating the Motor Fuel Tax (MFT) Fund
Expenditures for the above-referenced section.

The MFT Expenditure of $333,901.20 for construction agrees with our records.
Approval of this expenditure is given as of April 13, 2015.

Enclosed is one copy for your records. If you have any questions or need
additional information, please contact Charles F. Riddle, Program and Office
Engineer, at (847} 705-4406 or via email at Charles.Riddle@illinois.gov.

Very truly yours,
John Fortmann, P.E.

Deputy Director of Highways,
Region One Engineer

autt

Christopher J. Holt, P.E.
Bureau Chief of Local Roads and Streets

Enclosure

cec: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works w/encl.

Ray Hewingy, Cng, “Technician



Constructed Under the

? “|l nois D ep artment Final Report of Improvement

of Transportation lllinois Highway Code
Local Public Agency: Village of Lombard
County: DuPage
Section: 11-00156-00-RS
Contractor: G&M Cement Construction

Financial Statement

Total Funds Received Expenditures ]
Source Amount Construction | Engineering | Right of Way Surplus/Deficit
MFT $ 33390120(3% 33390120 E -

s

ealeslealenlenlen

Total Funds Received | §  333,901.20
Total Expenditures: | $§  333,801.20 | $ R -

33 -
Project Total: 3 333,901.20

Remarks:

The improvement was constructed in accordance with the plans approved by the Department on

Data
Final inspection of the designated work was made by the Department on and it was
Date
found to be completed substantially in accordance with the requirements of the plans, specifications and contract. The

financial statement is in accordance with department records.

This improvement shall henceforth be maintained by: Village of Lombard

| Agency
N
Length as Built: - = ’%?

Cross Section as Built: P dB

Road Bed Width: Civil Engineering Technician
Surface Type: Title of Preparer
Width: March 16, 2015
Thickness: Date

Award Date: // 0
Awarded Amount: ,.(
acal Agenc
/'/J // e c_ﬁfa}

9/ /’ZIJ..;

% // / R
B YTk B

Date

BLR 13510 (Rev. 07/16/13)
Printed 3/16/2015



